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1. Background to LMEprecious




LMEprecious
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What is
LMEprecious?

Gold and Silver exchange traded futures contracts
Cleared in London

Settled loco London in unallocated bullion

On screen daily liquidity from spot out to five years
Launch date: 10 July 2017

100 fine troy ounces — quoted in USD

5,000 troy ounces — quoted in USD
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ASIA PACIFIC
The changing face of the London market

3-5 June 2018
AL on Beach Road

* Traditional bilateral trading market

 Profound regulatory change

* Increased cost of capital

* Increased cost of trading non-cleared OTC derivatives
 Vaulters, Banks and Traders leave the bullion market
* Increased pressure on bilateral credit lines

j

Need for liquid trading venue with multilateral netting and central clearing
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The market drive for LMEprecious
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(bi()l(lman

achs EESEEJELE \ggl_R[')-D Morgan Stanley

COUNCIL
¥V NATIXIS ICBC @ Standard Bank

Contract design requirements
Combines spot liquidity with futures on the same venue

On-screen tradeable calendar spreads

Easy to arb against existing liquid contracts
Continuous pricing provision at depth

Ability to execute trades on-screen or phone-broked
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Benefits of LMEprecious
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Price transparency for the

Loco London delivery whole market

e

Competitive fee structure

Netting benefits for trade
portfolios

Spot, daily and monthly Capital benefits a

dates out to 5 years in a need for bilateral credit

single liquidity pool limits
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2. How LMEprecious contracts trade




Trading LMEprecious contracts
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) ) Outright Calendar
lllustration of linkage between prompt dates l' spread
4 £ ®
TOM SpoT (T+3) T+5 T+25 =
(T+1) (t¢2) /) =77 Example: S~
~ Example: daily ~ TS, ( monthly calendar )
’ calendar spread K - _spread (Ml to M2) _ -
_ (T+3toT+5) l ““““““
° N-@ N0 o NN @
/”—__E_xample:-ki\‘~\
{ spot to monthly )
"~ _ _calendar spread _ .-~
“““““““ Front 12t 60t
month month month month
future future future future
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Tight pricing on-screen out to 5 years

ASIA PACIFIC
PRECIOUS METALS
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Leg1 SOffer | BPS | last | LastBPS | Volume
Tom | Mext |1.58%(- 0170 |- 0155 | 1.48%|- 0156 4.33% 1400
Spot | Oct-17 |1.51%|- 0108 |- 0004 | 1.45%|- 0107 |  149%  80.00
spot | Now-17 | 1.51%|- 1625 |- 1586 | 1.47%|- 1612 1.49%  460.00
Spot | Dec-17 | 1.52%|- 3542 - 3.456 | 1.48%

Spot | Jan-18 | 157%|- 5.223 |- sS.073 | 1.52%[-  5.160 1.54%| 400,00
Spot | Feb-18 | 1.60%|- 7.330 |-  7.142 | 1.56%
Spot | Mar-18 | 1.62%|- 9.070 [-  8.861 | 1.58%|
spot | Apr-18 | 1.65%|- 10.859 - 10.628 | 1.51%|
Spot | May-18 | 1.66%|- 12.638 |- 12.315 | 1.62%|-
Spot | Jun-18 | 168%|- 14.880 |- 14451 | 1.63%
spot | Jul-18 | 1.70%- 16.749 |- 16.207 | 1.54% -

Spot | Aug-18 | 1.71%|- 18.578 |- 17.982 | 1.66%)
spot | Sep-18 | 172%- 20863 |- 20299 | 167%

Spot | Oct16 | 1.78%|- 20842 - 22.085 ’-“’“'
Spot | Nov-18 | 1.75%|- 25.192 |- 24.432 | 1.70%)
Spot | Dec-18 | L.76%|- 27.093 |- 26.316 | 1.71%|
Spot | Jane19 | 1.77%|- 29.013 |- 28.205 | 1.77%
Spot | Feb-19 | L78%|- 31.439 |- 30.594 | L.73%)
Spot | Mar-19 | 1.79%|- 33400 - 32511 | 1.74%
Spot | Apr-19 | 1.B0%|- 35381 |- 34.435 | 1.75%
_Spot | May-19 | LEI%|- 37410 |- 36.402 iJ_?ﬁN'-
Spot | Jun-19 | 182%|- 39.976 |- m | 1?'?96
spot | Jul-19 | 18a% - 42053 |- a0.850 1.78%
Spot | Aug-19 | 1.85% - 44.681 |- 43.334 | 179%

Spot | Sep-19 | 1.B6%|- 46.807 |- 45.329 I 1.80%|
Spot | Oct-19 | 1.88%|- 49.216 |- 47.329 | J—“”"

Spot | Dec-19 | 1.69%|- 53.855 |- S1.764 | 1.82%
Spot | Mar-20 | 1.91%|- 60.665 |- 58.223 | 1.84%)
t_nnl Nean- 4 ‘J:QH..'I - RTROA |- Mﬂ)d. | 1 ml i | o

Spot | Sep-20 | 1.55%|- 74.676 |- 71.746 | 1.88% 73739 | 1.92% 2,500.00
Spot | Dec-30 | 198%- 82350 |- 78136 | 153?"

Spot | Mar-Hl | 2.00%|- 85573 |- aus? ILm

1 year gold: 1.67%/1.72%
5 BPS wide

3 year gold: 1.88%/1.95%
7 BPS wide

5 year gold: 1.97%/2.09%
12 BPS wide
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Spot prices
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= Gold Qutright &2

Contract
=2 ALDC

AUDJUNS
AUDJUL1S

AUDAUG18
AUDSEP13
AUDOCT2
ALUDDECHS
AUDDECH9
AUDJUNZO
ALUDDECZ20
AUDJUNZA

Bty

26
29
27
27

20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20
20

Bid

Spot top of book 1-3 ticks
wide (10c — 30c)

M2
[la]

27

27 —

7

; Implied pricing combines

! top of book spot with
S— :

7 spreads to create outright

T "

; prices

?

T —
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ASIA PACIFIC
Tight on-screen Gold forward spreads
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= Gold Carry &3 Add instrument
- R h 200 Daily roll quoted at $0.001
ALUDTOMMEXT 185 0.290c 0.200c 510 .
5 AUDC-050618 40 0.078¢ 0.077c €70 bid / offer spreads
20 0.079c 0.076¢c 40
=2 AUDC-JUN18 20 1.292¢ 1.262c 20
20 1.293c 1.260c 20
20 1.297¢c 1.258¢c 20
=2 AUDC-JUL18 20 AT724c 3.653c 20
o — ——— [ LME charge $0.02 for
20 3749 3629 20 daily roll of 100 oz. gold
=2 AUDC-AUGHE 20 6.212c G6.148¢c 20
20 6.237c 6.085¢c 20
20 6.204c 6.056c 20
=2 AUDC-SEP18 20 9.435c 8.310c 20
20 9.487c 9260c| | 20 All forward spreads
20 8.542¢c 8.203c 20
5 AUDC-0CT13 20 12 080c e 20 quoted on screen at least
8 ALDC-NOV18 20 15.459c¢ 15.291c 20 60 |OtS elther Slde
=8 AUDC-DECH8E 20 18.249c 18.016c 20

Note: LMEselect GUI Screen grab c. midday 31 May 2018
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ASIA PACIFIC

Tight on-screen Silver forward spreads

3-5 June 2018
FARKROYAL on Beach Road, Singapore

=) Silver Carry &3

Add instrument

Contract

AGDTOMMNEXT
AGDC-050618
2 AGDC-JUN18

2 AGDC-JUL18

2 AGDC-SEP18

8 AGDC-OCT18
8 AGDC-MOV13
8 AGDC-DECA18

Bty
144
30
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Bid
0.00330c
0.00102¢c
0.01696¢
0.01693¢c
0.01699¢c
0.04891¢c
0.04907¢c
0.04917¢c
0.12216¢
0.12226¢
0.12238¢
0.15688¢c
0.20145¢
0.23749c

Offer

0.00260c
0.00098¢c
0.01628¢C
0.01625¢
0.01622¢c
0.04715¢C
0.04710c
0.04689¢c
0.11758¢C
0.11736¢C
0.11726¢C
0.15087¢c
0.19407¢c
0.22945¢c

Oty
210
30
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10

Daily roll top of book ¢.150

lots either side

All forward spreads
quoted on screen at least
30 lots either side

Rapid refresh when prices
hit, with replacement
within spread range

Note: LMEselect GUI Screen grab c. midday 31 May 2018

3-5JUNE 2018
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3. Volume and Open Interest
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LMEprecious Volume and Open Interest

FARKROYAL on Beach Road, Singapore
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ASIA PACIFIC

3-6 June 2018

CONFERENCE
FARKROYAL on Beach Road, Singapore

LMEprecious Open Interest along the curve
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4. Price discovery and the forward curve




LMElive — free access to live prices

ASIA PACIFIC
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LMEprecious - Metal Summary - LME Gold

Commodity LME Gold v

Date: 03 Apr 15

TOM: 20 Mar 18

SPOT: 21 Mar 18

UTC: 11:14:19

Vol
SPOT 09:09:46 SELC 3 132050 1321.50 4 Q 1320.00 132200 1319.50 SELC 1321.00 500
Mar 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 132050 1321.50 4 0 1320.00 132200 131950 SELC 1321.00 500
Apr 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 1320.50 1321.50 4 0 1320.00 132200 1319.50 SELC 1321.00 500
May 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 1320.50 1321.50 4 0 1320.00 132200 131950 SELC 1321.00 500
Jun 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 1320.50 1321.50 4 0 1320.00 132200 131950 SELC 1321.00 500
Jul 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 132050 1321.50 4 Q 1320.00 132200 1319.50 SELC 1321.00 500
Carmy Quotes Carry Trades
Vol Bid Vol Low Src
TOM - NEXT 09:09:46 SELC 3 1.00b 1.50h 4 Q 1.25b 1.25b 1.250 SELC 1.250 70
Mar 18 - Apr 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 1.00b 1.50h 4 Q 1.25b 1.25b 1.250 SELC 1.250 70
Apr 18- May 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 1.00b 1.500 4 0 1.25b 1.250 1.250 SELC 1.250 70
May 18 - Jun 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 1.00b 1.500 4 0 1.25b 1.250 1.250 SELC 1.250 70
Jun 18- Jul 18 09:09:46 SELC 3 1.00b 1.50b 4 0 1.25b 1.250 1.250 SELC 1.250 70
Spot-Monthly Cammy Quotes and Trades

Time Bid BPS Ask Ask BPS Last

TOM - NEXT 13:14:06 2.45% 0.50c 1.36% 0.60¢c

SPOT - Mar 18 13:14:06 2.45% 0.50c 1.36% 0.60¢c

SPOT - Apr 18 13:14:06 2.45% 0.50c 1.36% 0.60¢c

SPOT - May 18 13:14:06 2.45% 0.50c 1.36% 0.60¢c

SPOT - Jun 18 13:14:06 2.45% 0.50c 1.36% 0.60¢c

SPOT - Jul 18 13:14:06 2.45% 0.50c 1.36% 0.60¢c

3-5JUNE 2018
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LMEprecious reference prices
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Inter-office telephone market- 24 hours a day

12.00-12.02
LME Gold Midday
LME Silver Midday

18.28-18.30

LMEprecious

Closing Price
o

01.00 03.00 05.00 07.00 09.00 11.00 13.00 17.00 119.00 21.00 23.00
I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I L I I I I |
f T T T T T T T T T T T 1 T T T T T T T T T 1
00.00 02.00 04.00 06.00 08.00 10.00 12.00 14.00 18.00 20.00 22.00 23.59
10.30-10.32 15.00-15.02
LME Gold AM LME Gold PM

LME Silver AM

LME Silver PM

3-5JUNE 2018
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Trade at settlement basis reference prices
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TAS trade blotter view

Resulting spot positions

TAS order book snapshot
TAS on spot (S)
8 0 0.10 3
6 -0.10 0.20 6
4 -0.20 0.30 4
l
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
:
01.00am !

Market Price Volume Time of trade Market Futures price Volume
Spot 0.30 6 11:12:00 AM Spot 1300.30 6
Spot 0 7 10:02:24 AM Spot 1300.00 7
Spot 0.10 2 08:09:36 AM Spot 1300.10 2
Spot -0.10 2 06:09:36 AM Spot 1290.90 2

4 4 4 4
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
I I i I
o
| , , , 15.00pm - 15.02pm
‘mmEnm
2 lots 2lots 7lots 6lots
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ASIA PACIFIC

LME Gold implied forward rates

FARKROYAL on Beach Road, Singapore

3.5%

3.0%

g 2.5%
= A #'A\
m 2N
E 2.0% IA o —/AV&“ \VIV’A\_‘ M
(@]
8 Vg ANy
A \
1.5% ot T SR\
N7 T B4 -

1.0% l
Jul-17 Aug-17 Sep-17 Oct-17 Nov-17 Dec-17 Jan-18 Feb-18 Mar-18 Apr-18 May-18

—Spot/M1 —Spot/M2 —Spot/M3 ——Spot/M6 —Spot/M12

*Calculated using the LME Gold spot closing price, and the mid price for each carry on LMEselect at 18.30 London time
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5. Relevance to the Asian market




ASIA PACIFIC
Arbitrage opportunities between exchanges — covr=eves

FARKROYAL on Beach Road, Singapore

B LAV Comdty - Bid Price - Realtime 1347.500 tit=cd Ennore) FRoms, B35 coom

7 : 1380
i: 1374.4857
B SHFEJUNS U Index - Last Price 1359.5159 s °1;
/ o Ility to manage
Hi: 1363.3000
1 o e

WI ot ettt

B ol . basis risk or trade
S o mj% i regional supply
WLl i hik o ,“__LIL J‘; : i mﬁr’”" =
) “ - and demand

L’{erwt.mn- W are \‘T,J T
LowW: 131075000 d .
M .SHFEJUNS U Index - LQAMS Comdty 12.0159 y n a l I l I C S
18.00

= °* Potential margin

14.00

RN offsets against
il 11Iﬂll L ” ‘

l ‘ i
"‘ i [ J ql . L M i J“h l.n : 10.00

gold positions on
other exchanges

Above: SHFE premium observed ranging from $6-18 during
London afternoon / Shanghai night session
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CONFERENTECE

Increased liquidity in Asian trading hours

FARKROYAL on Beach Road, Singapore

©LME

An HKEX Company

To: All members

Ref: 18/133

Classification: Trading

Date: 14 May 2018

Subject: LMEPRECIOUS ASIAN HOURS LIQUIDITY PROVIDER

PROGRAMME - APPOINTED LIQUIDITY PROVIDERS

Summary

1. This Notice sets out details of the Liquidity Providers (“LPs”) on the new
LMEprecious Asian Hours Liquidity Provider Programmes (‘LP Programmes”)
for the LME Gold and LME Silver contracts (together, the “Products”).

Background

2. Notice 18/093 issued on 9 April 2018 announced: (i) the launch of a tender
process for those wishing to participate in the LP Programmes and included
details of the relevant criteria for qualification, the commencement date, the

relevant incentives, the tender and application process, the rebate process and
certain other information.

Expansion of on-screen
liquidity provision across
“Asian hours” from 1 June
2018

Additional Asian market
Clearers due to go live in
late June 2018

LMEprecious data free on
LMElive Summer 2018

3-5JUNE 2018
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ASIA PACIFIC

PRECIOUS METALS

Significance for the Asian bullion market

On-screen access to trade

loco London market

Ability to execute as On-screen liquidity from
introducing broker ’ ‘ ‘ 0800 Singapore time
[LMEpreciousJ

Cleared: no need for ’ f ‘

bilateral credit lines
Highly cost effective
access to liquidity

Transparent, regulatory
compliant, trade reported
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6. Access to trade LMEprecious contracts
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Trading LMEprecious contracts

3-5 June 2018
AL on Beach Road

* Access via LMEprecious Member

General market / Clients « $0.90 per cleared trade

No joining fees
$0.50 per cleared trade*

.
Non Clearing Members
8-
Cl ing M b * Default fund contribution
€aring Viembers * “Bshare” purchase requirement

¥

O LME O LME Clear * LME provides Member interface

Ty —— A TR * |SVs can provide user interface

* Unallocated bullion settlement (as
per OTC loco London trading)

Loco London settlement

Note: * Further reductions available
3-5JUNE 2018 27



Access LMEprecious via Members & Brokers
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Clearing members:

§0|(1 man
achs

Morgan Stanley

SOCIETE
GENERALE

MAREX SPECTROI\T‘

SOCIETE
GENERALE

@ AR B

BOC INTERNATIONAL

ED&F
MAN

ICBC @ Standard Bank

2y NATIXIS

GCM

GCM

GCM

GCM

GCM

GCM

GCM

ICM

ICM

Goldman Sachs International

Morgan Stanley & Co.
International PLC

Société Générale
MAREX Financial Limited

Société Générale
International Limited

BOCI Global Commodities (UK)
Limited

ED&F Man Capital Markets
Limited

ICBC Standard Bank PLC

Natixis

Brokers working LMEprecious:

A Tradition v

(D tullettprebon v/
""bgc v
¢ GF! v
SicapP v

SUNRISE v

Tradition
tullet prebon
BGC Partners
GFI Group
ICAP

Sunrise Brokers

Non clearing members trading LMEprecious:

Morgan Stanley v
v

XTXI v

MARKETS

Morgan Stanley Capital
Group Inc.

OSTC Limited

XTX Markets Limited

3-5JUNE 2018
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/. Summary




Summary — LMEprecious for Asia

ASIA PACIFIC

CONFERENTECE
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PARKROYAL on Beach Road, Singapore

* Liquid tradeable loco London spot prices and forward curves

LMElive — free real time price access
Free data tools available (contact LMEprecious@Ime.com)

e Central Clearing via CCP and cross-margining of positions

 “Asian hours” market making from 1 June 2018

 One stop shop for precious metals:

Spot

Futures

Tradeable reference prices™

Options™

Traded on-screen and broked vs. anonymous counterparty*

Note: * Target go-live Q4 2018 subject to regulatory approval

3-5JUNE 2018
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© The London Metal Exchange (the “LME”), 2018. The London Metal Exchange logo is a registered trademark of The London Metal Exchange.

All rights reserved. All information contained within this document (the “Information”) is provided for reference purposes only. While the LME
endeavours to ensure the accuracy, reliability and completeness of the Information, neither the LME, nor any of its affiliates makes any
warranty or representation, express or implied, or accepts any responsibility or liability for, the accuracy, completeness, reliability or suitability
of the Information for any particular purpose. The LME accepts no liability whatsoever to any person for any loss or damage arising from any
inaccuracy or omission in the Information or from any consequence, decision, action or non-action based on or in reliance upon the
Information. All proposed products described in this document are subject to contract, which may or may not be entered into, and regulatory
approval, which may or may not be given. Some proposals may also be subject to consultation and therefore may or may not be
implemented or may be implemented in a modified form. Following the conclusion of a consultation, regulatory approval may or may not be
given to any proposal put forward. The terms of these proposed products, should they be launched, may differ from the terms described in
this document.

Distribution, redistribution, reproduction, modification or transmission of the Information in whole or in part, in any form or by any means are strictly
prohibited without the prior written permission of the LME.

The Information does not, and is not intended to, constitute investment advice, commentary or a recommendation to make any investment
decision. The LME is not acting for any person to whom it has provided the Information. Persons receiving the Information are not clients of
the LME and accordingly the LME is not responsible for providing any such persons with regulatory or other protections. All persons in
receipt of the Information should obtain independent investment, legal, tax and other relevant advice before making any decisions based on
the Information.

LME contracts may only be offered or sold to United States foreign futures and options customers by firms registered with the Commaodity Futures
Trading Commission (CFTC), or firms who are permitted to solicit and accept money from US futures and options customers for trading on
the LME pursuant to CFTC rule 30.10.

3-5JUNE 2018 31



